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	HQ 11TH WING RESERVE AFFAIRS OFFICE

11 WG/CCV

1430 AIR FORCE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20330-1430

TOLL FREE NUMBER:  1-877-520-2799
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	CCV                AIR FORCE RESERVE ADVISOR MAJCOM OPERATIONS 

COMMERCIAL TELEPHONE #:  (703) 601-4744                     DSN TELEPHONE #:  329-4744

COMMERCIAL FAX#:  (703) 602-4430                                     DSN FAX#:  332-4430 

	Air Force Reserve Advisor IMA Program Mgr
	Colonel Patrick McAleer
	(703) 601-4744 
	patrick.mcaleer@bolling.af.mil

	Chief, Command Quality Force Programs & MPA Manday Program
	Mr William Freeman
	(703) 601-4744 
	william.freeman@bolling.af.mil

	Superintendent
	MSgt Beatriz Swann
	(703) 601-4747 
	beatriz.swann@bolling.af.mil

	Chief, Command (Cmd)

Resource & Readiness
	MSgt Valerie Flowers
	(703) 601-4740 
	valerie.flowers@bolling.af.mil

	Asst Chief, Cmd Resource & Readiness
	TSgt Christina Dobard
	(703) 601-4741 
	christina.dobard@bolling.af.mil

	Chief, Cmd Training & RPA

Manday Program
	MSgt Kimberly Hairston
	(703) 601-4742 
	kimberly.hairston@bolling.af.mil

	Asst Chief, Cmd Tng & RPA Manday Program
	SrA Allison Chisolm
	(703) 601-4746 
	allison.chisolm@bolling.af.mil

	CCVR            RESERVE PERSONNEL SUPPORT OFFICE (RPSO)

COMMERCIAL TELEPHONE #:  (703) 601-4664                  DSN TELEPHONE #:  329-4664

COMMERCIAL FAX #:  (703) 601-4676                                 DSN FAX #:  329-4676

                                                    OR                                                                   OR

                                       (703) 601-4677                                                        329-4677

	Chief, RPSO
	Maj Shaun T. Kelleher
	(703) 601-4663 
	shaun.kelleher@bolling.af.mil

	Superintendent, RPSO
	CMSgt Edward Apodaca
	(703) 601-4665 
	edward.apodaca@bolling.af.mil

	Chief, Personnel Systems (PSM)
	MSgt Marie Davis
	(703) 601-4753 
	marie.davis@bolling.af.mil

	Chief, Customer Service
	MSgt Mary Alice Hinojosa
	(703) 601-4675 
	mary.hinojosa@bolling.af.mil

	Asst Chief, Customer Service
	MSgt Raymond Palacios
	(703) 601-4673
	raymond.palacios@bolling.af.mil

	Chief, Career Enhancement
	MSgt Rowell “R.T.” Cabardo
	(703) 601-4667 
	rowell.cabardo@bolling.af.mil

	Asst Chief, Career Enhancement
	MSgt(s) Christopher Speller
	(703) 601-4668 
	christopher.speller@bolling.af.mil

	Asst NCOIC, Promotions
	SrA Keisha Streeter
	(703) 601-4669
	keisha.streeter@bolling.af.mil

	Chief, Personnel Relocations & Employment
	MSgt Denise Lipscomb
	(703) 601-4671 
	denise.lipscomb@bolling.af.mil

	Asst Chief, Personnel

Relocations & Employment
	MSgt Wayne Sowell
	(703) 601-4672
	wayne.sowell@bolling.af.mil

	NCOIC, Personnel Relocations & Employment
	SSgt Paul Veney
	(703) 601-4670 
	paul.veney@bolling.af.mil



	NCOIC, Information Management
	SSgt Antoine Brice
	(703) 601-4664 
	antoine.brice@bolling.af.mil

	PERSONNEL SYSTEMS OFFICE (BOLLING AFB, BLDG P-20, SUITE 402)

COMMERCIAL FAX #:  (202) 404-3039                          DSN FAX#:  754-3039

	Chief, Personnel Systems (PSM)
	MSgt Marie Davis
	(202) 404-6336
	marie.davis@bolling.af.mil

	BASE IMA ADMINISTRATOR (ANDREWS AFB, BLDG        , ROOM    )

COMMERCIAL FAX #:  (301) 981-7217                          DSN FAX#:  858-7217

	Chief, Base IMA 

Administration


	SMSgt Cindy Johnson
	(301) 981-2538
	cindy.johnson@andrews.af.mil
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